AN EVALUATION ON MALAYSIAN STANDARDS
ONLINE (MS ONLINE)

HARLEENA BT MOHD AZHAR

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment
of the Requirement for the

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UITM, MELAKA

2006



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS.) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT
MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

MALACCA
I, Harleena BT Mohd Azhar, I/C Number, 840910-10-5568, hereby, declare:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
degree.

¢ This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except
where otherwise stated.

= All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of

my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Z
Signature :@"V\"’w ' Date: >%/4 /oo

- -

i



ABSTRACT

MS Online is a new way for SIRIM Berhad in selling Malaysian Standards to
their target customer. Since it being introduced to the public, the researcher wants to see
the overall performance of it. Therefore, the objective of this study is (1) To analyze the
difference (gap) of an important attribute of MS Online (Speedy Access, Cost Saving,
Easy Search, Online Secured Payment). (2) To measure the customer satisfaction on MS

Online’s atiributes.

The attributes of MS Online is the focus of the study which are Speedy Access,
Cost Saving, Easy Search and Online Secured Payment. Understanding the customer
expectation and satisfaction level towards those attribute and whether they are satisfied or
dissatisfied with the attributes provided by company is important as it reflects the

performance of MS Online.

This paper consists of five chapters which explain the stages in completing the
study. Chapter 1 explains the introduction and background of the study. Chapter 2
explains the literature review, which relates to the subject studied and theoretical
framework which provide to guide to the research process. In chapter 3, research
methodology which consist of methods and sampling techniques be used. Data findings
and discussions is explained in chapter 4, chapter 5 contain summary of results and

findings, which explain conclusions and recommendations

viii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Declaration of Works

Letter of Transmuttal

Acknowledgement

Table of Content
List of Tables

List of Figures

Abstract

CHAPTER I: INTRODUCTION

11
1.2
13
14
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8

1.9

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
22

Background of the Company
Background of the Study

Problem Statement
Significant of Study
Research Objectives
Research Questions
Hypothesis

Scope of Study

1.8.1 Subject
1.82 Object

1.83 Location
Definition of Terms

Limitation of Study

Online Marketing

Definition and Concept of Service

i
iit

v

vii

viil

Ny q U B W W N

11
13



2.3

24
2.5

2.6
2.0
2.8
29

Characteristics:

22.1 Intangibality

2.3.2 Perishability

2.3.3 Inseparability

234 Vanability

Customer

2.3.1 Customers Expectation and needs
2.3.2 Customer Satisfaction

Marketing Strategy

Relationship Marketing

2.5.1 Benefit of RM to an Organization
2.5.2 Benefit of RM to Customer
Speedy Access

Cost Saving

Privacy and Security

User Friendly

CHAPTER 3: THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK

CHAPTER 4: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

4.1
42
43
4.4
4.5
4.6
477

Research Design

Sources of Data

Primary Data

Secondary Data

Target Population and samples
Questionnaire Design

Data Gathering

14
14
14
15
16
18
19
19
20
22

23
24
24
25

27

31
31
32
32
32
34



	AN EVALUATION ON MALAYSIAN STANDARDSONLINE (MS ONLINE)
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION AN EVALUTION IS ONLINE

	1.1 Company Background
	1.2 Background of Study
	1.3 Problem Statement
	1.4 Significant of Study
	1.5 Resea.'ch Question
	1.6 Research Objective
	1.7 Hypothesis
	1.8 Scope
	1.9 Definition of terms
	1.10 Limitation of the study

	CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Online Marketing
	2.2 Definition and concept of Service
	2.3 Customer
	2.4 Marketing Strategy
	2.5 Relationship Marketing
	2.6 Speedy Access
	2.7 Cost Saving
	2.8 Privacy and Security
	2.9 Use.' Fl'iendly

	CHAPTER 3: THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK
	CHAPTER 4 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	4.1 Reseal'cn Design
	4.2 Source of Data
	4.3 Secondary data
	4.4 Primary Data
	4.5 Target Population and Samples
	4.6 Questionnaire Design
	4.7 Data Gathering
	4.9 Data Analysis
	4.10 Data Interpl'etation

	CHAPTER 5 : DATA ANALYSIS
	5.1 Reliability Testing
	5.2 Respondents Profile
	5.3 MS Online Offered by SIRIM Berhad
	5.3 An Evaluation on MS Online

	CHAPTER 6 : CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	6.1 Conclusion
	6.2 Recommendations

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



