AN EVALUATION ON MALAYSIAN STANDARDS ONLINE (MS ONLINE)

HARLEENA BT MOHD AZHAR

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UITM, MELAKA

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS.) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

MALACCA

I, Harleena BT Mohd Azhar, I/C Number, 840910-10-5568, hereby, declare:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
 or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
 degree.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Free.

Date: 21/4/06

11

ABSTRACT

MS Online is a new way for SIRIM Berhad in selling Malaysian Standards to their target customer. Since it being introduced to the public, the researcher wants to see the overall performance of it. Therefore, the objective of this study is (1) To analyze the difference (gap) of an important attribute of MS Online (Speedy Access, Cost Saving, Easy Search, Online Secured Payment). (2) To measure the customer satisfaction on MS Online's attributes.

The attributes of MS Online is the focus of the study which are Speedy Access, Cost Saving, Easy Search and Online Secured Payment. Understanding the customer expectation and satisfaction level towards those attribute and whether they are satisfied or dissatisfied with the attributes provided by company is important as it reflects the performance of MS Online.

This paper consists of five chapters which explain the stages in completing the study. Chapter 1 explains the introduction and background of the study. Chapter 2 explains the literature review, which relates to the subject studied and theoretical framework which provide to guide to the research process. In chapter 3, research methodology which consist of methods and sampling techniques be used. Data findings and discussions is explained in chapter 4, chapter 5 contain summary of results and findings, which explain conclusions and recommendations

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Decla	ii			
Letter of Transmittal				
Acknowledgement				
Table	e of Content			
List o	of Tables	v		
List o	vi			
Abstr	ract	vii		
СНА	APTER I: INTRODUCTION			
1.1	Background of the Company	2		
1.2	Background of the Study	3		
1.3	Problem Statement	3		
1.4	Significant of Study	4		
1.5	Research Objectives			
1.6	Research Questions			
1.7	Hypothesis			
1.8	Scope of Study	7		
	1.8.1 Subject			
	1.8.2 Object			
	1.8.3 Location			
1.9	Definition of Terms			
1.10	Limitation of Study	9		
СНА	APTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW			
2.1	Online Marketing			
2.2	Definition and Concept of Service	13		

	Chara			
	2.2.1	Intangibality	14	
	2.3.2	Perishability	14	
	2.3.3	Inseparability	14	
	2.3.4	Variability	15	
2.3	Custo	16		
	2.3.1	Customers Expectation and needs	18	
	2.3.2	Customer Satisfaction	19	
2.4	Mark	Marketing Strategy		
2.5	Relati	Relationship Marketing		
	2.5.1	Benefit of RM to an Organization	22	
	2.5.2	Benefit of RM to Customer	22	
2.6	Speed	dy Access	23	
2.7	Cost	24		
2.8	Priva	cy and Security	24	
2.9	User 1	Friendly	25	
CHA	APTER	3: THEORETICAL FRAMEWORK	27	
CHA	APTER	4: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY		
4.1	Resea	arch Design	31	
4.2	Sourc	tes of Data	31	
4.3	Prima	ary Data	32	
4.4	Secon	ndary Data	32	
4.5	Targe	et Population and samples	32	
4.6	Quest	tionnaire Design	34	
4.7	Data (Gathering	35	